E Outlook

Re: Angleton Project Graduation Questions

From Bob Compton <bcompton@angleton.tx.us>

Date Tue 9/17/2024 11:09 AM

To Megan Mainer <mmainer@angleton.tx.us>; Harbria Gardner <hgardner@angleton.tx.us>
Cc  PAR Leadership Team <PARLeadershipTeam@angleton.tx.us>

There was no more written communication. | called the requestor back on the phone and explained that it was
against policy.

Bob Compton

Member Services Assistant
979-849-4364 ext. 4445
www.angleton.tx.us

City of Angleton

1601 North Valderas
Angleton, TX 77515

HEART OF BRAZOR

NGLETON

Please be advised that email correspondence may be subject to
public release pursuant to the Texas Public Information Act.

From: Megan Mainer <mmainer@angleton.tx.us>

Sent: Tuesday, September 17, 2024 10:37 AM

To: Bob Compton <bcompton@angleton.tx.us>; Harbria Gardner <hgardner@angleton.tx.us>
Cc: PAR Leadership Team <PARLeadershipTeam@angleton.tx.us>

Subject: RE: Angleton Project Graduation Questions

All,

Is this the latest correspondence or have we had more communication? If you have communication in
writing please send it my way.

Megan Mainer

Director of Parks & Recreation
979-849-4364 ext. 4101
www.angleton.tx.us

City of Angleton

901 S. Velasco

Angleton, TX 77515

HEART ¢ 4

[NGLETON



Please be advised that email correspondence may be subject to

public release pursuant to the Texas Public Information Act.

From: Megan Mainer

Sent: Friday, August 30, 2024 1:53 PM

To: Bob Compton <bcompton@angleton.tx.us>; Harbria Gardner <hgardner@angleton.tx.us>
Cc: PAR Leadership Team <PARLeadershipTeam@angleton.tx.us>

Subject: RE: Angleton Project Graduation Questions

All,
This may conflict with your City ordinances, we’ll follow up next week with details.

Megan Mainer

Director of Parks & Recreation
979-849-4364 ext. 4101
www.angleton.tx.us

City of Angleton

901 S. Velasco

Angleton, TX 77515

HEART .

NGLETON

Please be advised that email correspondence may be subject to

public release pursuant to the Texas Public Information Act.

From: Bob Compton <bcompton@angleton.tx.us>

Sent: Friday, August 30, 2024 11:49 AM

To: Harbria Gardner <hgardner@angleton.tx.us>

Cc: PAR Leadership Team <PARLeadershipTeam@angleton.tx.us>
Subject: Re: Angleton Project Graduation Questions

Nothing is scheduled on the calendar for that date.

Bob Compton

Member Services Assistant
979-849-4364 ext. 4445
www.angleton.tx.us

City of Angleton

1601 North Valderas
Angleton, TX 77515

{E HEAET OE RRATOR

NGLETON

Please be advised that email correspondence may be subject to
public release pursuant to the Texas Public Information Act.

From: Harbria Gardner <hgardner@angleton.tx.us>
Sent: Friday, August 30, 2024 6:15 AM




To: Bob Compton <bcompton@angleton.tx.us>
Cc: PAR Leadership Team <PARLeadershipTeam@angleton.tx.us>
Subject: Re: Angleton Project Graduation Questions

Hey Bob,

You can check on the internal civic rec calendar. However, | know that with rentals renters
cannot take cash on site. I'm going to check with PAR about both rental options and what we
can do to assist her.

Get Outlook for iOS

From: Bob Compton <bcompton@angleton.tx.us>
Sent: Thursday, August 29, 2024 12:43 PM

To: Harbria Gardner <hgardner@angleton.tx.us>
Subject: Angleton Project Graduation Questions

| received a call from Michelle, the Chairperson of Angleton Project Graduation. She is interested in the
Bates Basketball Pavilion for a community-wide garage sale on Saturday, April 19th. | advised her that
the basketball pavilion is not for rent, so she asked about using it as a first come first serve park user.
Would that be doable?

Also, | advised her to consider using the ARC Gymnasium if it will be available on that day. How do we
know if there will be any programs in the gym that far ahead?

She has to turn in her plan by September 15th.
Thanks for any guidance you can provide.

Bob Compton

Member Services Assistant
979-849-4364 ext. 4445
www.angleton.tx.us

City of Angleton

1601 North Valderas
Angleton, TX 77515

HEART L3 HALA

NGLETON

Please be advised that email correspondence may be subject to
public release pursuant to the Texas Public Information Act.



